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2015年 堂会活动*  Year 2015 Clan Guild Activities*  
 

月份 (Month) 日期 (Date) 活动 (Activities)  

 

一月/  Jan 04 (Sun) 常年同人大会,春节祖祭,堂会员联欢叙餐/ Annual General  
                 Meeting, Ancestor Remembrance Ceremony, Members Gathering. 
  11 (Sun) 理事会第(1)次联席会议, ,联欢晚宴 
          1st Committee Meeting, Swearing-in-Ceremony & Dinner. 
   

二月/ Feb  08 (Sun) 春节红包分派, 堂会员联欢叙餐 *华人農曆新年-19/2/2015 
                                                     Lunar New Year “HongBao” Distribution, & Members Gathering. 
 

三月/March 15 (Sun) 理事会第(2)次联席会议/  2nd Committee Meeting.  
 
  27/3 - 30/3 第九屆世界鳳倫联谊大会(美国罗省)/ 9th World Funglun Convention (LA)   
 

四月/April 12 (Sun) 清明祖祭,堂会员联欢叙餐,堂会员联欢晚宴 *清明节-5/4/2015  
Qingming Festival & Members Gathering, Members Dinner.      

  

五月/ May 17 (Sun) 理事会第(3)次联席会议/  3rd Committee Meeting. 
 

六月/June 14 (Sun) 堂会员棕子联欢叙餐 *端午节 20/6/2015 
Dragon Boat Festival & Members Gathering.   

  

七月/July 12 (Sun) 理事会第(4)次联席会议/ 4th Committee Meeting. 
 

八月/Aug  
  
九月/Sept 13 (Sun) 理事会第(5)次联席会议,堂会员赏月联欢叙餐 *中秋节-27/9/2015 
    5th Committee Meeting, Mid-Autumn Festival & Members Gathering.  
 

十月/Oct 11 (Sun) 重陽祖祭,堂会员联欢晚宴 *重陽节-21/10/2015 
Chung Yeung Festival & Members Gathering, Members Dinner. 

 

十一月/ Nov 15 (Sun) 理事会第(6)次联席会议/ 6th Committee Meeting. 
 
十二月/Dec 
  

*備注/ Remarks: 活动如有更改,将再另外通知。Will be notify if any changes of above activities. 
 


